The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are intended for information purposes only and are
not necessarily indicative of the future financial position or future results of operations of the combined company, or
of the financial position or results of operations of the combined company that would have actually occurred had the
acquisitions taken place as of the date or for the periods presented.

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the financial
statements, including the accompanying notes, of Knowles which are attached, and of Hill, included in the Company's
quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2006 and the Company’s audited consolidated
financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005 and the notes thereto included in the Definitive Proxy
Statement filed on June 6, 2006.

46

Edgar Filing: Hill International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

83

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
July 1, 2006

(Dollars in thousands)
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Hill Knowles Debits
Notes
(1) Credits Notes

Pro
Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash $ 25,151 $ 2,913 $ 13,964 (2) $ 14,100
Restricted cash 1,361 1,361
Accounts receivable, net 39,522 15,229 54,751
Accounts receivable - related party 244 244
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets 2,491 - 2,491
Total Current Assets 68,769 18,142 - 13,964 72,947

Property and equipment, net 3,355 2,104 267 (3) 178 (3) 5,548
Cash- restricted 3,820 3,820
Retainage receivable, net 1,145 1,145
Cost in excess of assets net acquired 1,359 1,564 15,190 (4) 1,564 (5) 16,549

Deferred tax assets, net 263 - 263
Investment in affiliate 325 325
Other assets 607 607
Total Assets $ 79,643 $ 21,810 $ 15,457 $ 15,706 $ 101,204

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Due to Bank $ 290 $ 18,936 19,226
Current maturities of long-term debt 545 - 545
Current portion of capital lease
obligations 121 - 121
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses 24,307 - 24,307
Deferred tax liabilities 2,308 2,308
Income tax payable 2,785 - 2,785
Other current liabilties 7,714 - 7,714
Total Current Liabilities 38,070 18,936 - - 57,006

Long-term debt, net of current
maturities 965 732 1,697
Capital lease obligations, net of
current maturities 4 - 4
Retainage payable 1,044 1,044
Other liabilities 1,962 1,429 463 (3) 3,855
Total Liabilities 42,045 21,098 463 63,606

Edgar Filing: Hill International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

84

Commitments and Contingencies

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Common stock 2 1,974 1,974 (6) 2
Paid in capital 35,537 6,211 6,211 (6) 35,537
Retained earnings 8,562 (7,473) 374 (3) 7,847 (6) 8,562
Accumulated other comprehensive
loss (64) - - (6) (64)

44,037 712 8,559 7,847 44,037
Less treasury stock, at cost (2,574) (2,574)
Less shares held in escrow (3,865) (3,865)
Total Stockholders’ Equity 37,598 712 8,559 7,847 37,598
Total Liabilities and
Stockholders’ Equity $ 79,643 $ 21,810 $ 8,559 $ 8,310 $ 101,204

47

Edgar Filing: Hill International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

85

NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
JULY 1, 2006
(Unaudited)

(1)  Reflects the acquisition by Hill at the end of the period being presented.

(2)  Reflects the acquisition of Knowles common stock for cash of $13,017 and the payment of certain other direct
acquisition costs.

(3)  Reflects the recording of a liability for conditional asset retirement costs associated with the future expiration of
certain real estate operating leases in which Knowles if the lessee, in accordance with Financial Accounting
Standards Board Interpretation No. 47, Conditional Asset Retirement Obligations and the recording of the related
leasehold improvements, depreciation of such leasehold improvements, and the cumulative effect of the accretion
of the liability and depreciation of the leasehold improvements on the retained earnings of Knowles.

(4)  Reflects the recording as intangible assets the excess of the purchase price of the common stock and the
other direct costs incurred by Hill over the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the transaction.

(5)  Reflects the elimination of Knowles’ intangible assets.

(6)  Reflects the elimination of all components of the historical stockholders’ equity of Knowles.

48

Edgar Filing: Hill International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

86

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Nine months ended September 30, 2006

Dollars in thousands, except per share data
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Hill Knowles Adjustments Notes (1) Combined

Revenue $ 130,156 $ 40,909 (4,255) (2) $ 166,810
Reimbursable expenses 42,778 6,358 (556) (2) 48,580
Revenue, less reimbursable expenses 87,378 34,551 (3,699) 118,230
Direct expenses 48,611 23,520 (1,807) (2) 70,324
Gross profit 38,767 11,031 (1,892) 47,906
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 31,317 17,568 (1,534) (2) 47,357

6 (3)
Equity in affiliate (533) - (533)
Operating income (loss) 7,983 (6,537) (364) 1,082
Interest expense, net 345 416 (58) (2) 709

6 (3)
Minority interest 13 28 (13) (2) 28
Income (loss) before income taxes 7,625 (6,981) (299) 345
Provision for income taxes 1,735 634 (52) (2) 2,309

(8) (4)
Net income (loss) 5,890 (7,615) (239) (1,964)

Basic net income (loss) per share $ 0.38 (0.13)
Basic weighted average shares
outstanding 15,504 $ 15,504

Diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.35 $ (0.13)
Diluted weighted average shares
outstanding 16,931 15,504

NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

(Unaudited)

(1)  Reflects the acquisition by Hill at the beginning of the period presented.
(2)  Reflects the removal of the one month of Knowles activity reported in Hill's nine month results ended September

30, 2006.
(3)  Reflects accretion for a liability for conditional asset retirement costs associated with the future expiration of

certain real estate operating leases in which Knowles if the lessee, in accordance with Financial Accounting
Standards Board Interpretation No. 47, Conditional Asset Retirement Obligations and the depreciation of related
leasehold improvements.

(4)  Reflects tax effects of accretion and depreciation adjustments described above.

Edgar Filing: Hill International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

87

49

Edgar Filing: Hill International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

88

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Twelve months ended December 31, 2005

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Hill Knowles Adjustments Notes (1) Combined

Revenue $ 112,229 $ 52,900 $ 165,129
Reimbursable expenses 32,121 6,848 38,969
Revenue, less reimbursable expenses 80,108 46,052 126,160
Direct expenses 43,276 29,753 73,029
Gross profit 36,832 16,299 53,131
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 31,861 16,878 12 (2) 48,751
Equity in affiliate (685) - (685)
Operating income (loss) 5,656 (579) (12) 5,065
Interest expense, net 669 399 11 (2) 1,079
Minority interest 624 624
Income (loss) before income taxes 4,987 (1,602) (23) 3,362
Provision for income taxes 1,845 95 (12) (3) 1,928
 Net income (loss) $ 3,142 $ (1,697) (11) $ 1,434

Basic net income per share $ 0.52 $ 0.24
Basic weighted average shares
outstanding 6,030 $ 6,030

Diluted net income per share $ 0.44 $ 0.20
Diluted weighted average shares
outstanding 7,195 7,195

NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

(Unaudited)

(1)  Reflects the acquisition by Hill at the beginning of the period presented.

(2)  Reflects accretion for a liability for conditional asset retirement costs associated with the future expiration of
certain real estate operating leases in which Knowles if the lessee, in accordance with Financial Accounting